World Cup Busan

2023 BUSAN

Busan (KOR)

Foil male Senior A

. . ivi Ophardt T
Wheelchair Fencing ~ 04.09.2023 - 9:00 AM Individual {gpeieien
U23 World Championships & World Cup
S EHORYECH & SANANSA0E
Participants

Nation Name Yob Hand Gender Seeding rank License  Present

ARG FREITAS Carlos A A 1980 R M 1.36 3127 yes
1 Participants (1 present)

BRA DAMASCENO Kevin A A 2004 R M 1.35 1841 yes
DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson A A 1973 R M 1.38 1293 yes
2 Participants (2 present)

FRA CHARLOT Gaetan A A 1998 R M 1.19 1679 yes
EL ASSINE Moez A A 1980 R M 1.17 81 yes
FERNANDEZ-ANSSOUX Quentin A A 2004 R M 1.16 2510 yes
GIORGI Enzo A A 2000 R M 1.23 1678 yes
LEMOINE Ludovic A A 1986 R M 1.8 46 yes
PLATANIA PARISI Luca A A 2001 L M 1.12 1803 yes
TOKATLIAN Damien A A 1970 L M 15 49 yes
7 Participants (7 present)

GBR LAM WATSON Oliver A A 1992 R M 17 1727 yes
WADDELL Joshua A A 2002 R M 1.26 1689 yes
2 Participants (2 present)

GER CURSIEFEN Clemens A A 2003 L M 1.84 1832 yes
HAUPT Julius A A 2000 R M 1.6 1680 yes
SCHMIDT Maurice A A 1999 R M 181 1060 yes
SCHRADER Felix A A 2003 R M 1.30 1438 yes
4 Participants (4 present)

HUN OSVATH Richard A A 1985 R M 14 146 yes
1 Participants (1 present)

ITA BETTI Matteo A A 1985 L M 1.2 62 yes
LAMBERTINI Emanuele A A 1999 R M 11 1306 yes
2 Participants (2 present)

JPN KANO Shintaro A A 1985 R M 1.18 1331 yes
SASAJIMA Takaaki A A 1990 R M 1.25 1673 yes
2 Participants (2 present)

KOR CHOI Gunwoo A A 2001 L M 1.101 3289 yes
KIM Gun Wan A A 1975 R M 1.45 2677 yes
LEE Jin Sol A A 1993 R M 1.42 2680 yes
LEE Tae Kwon A A 1993 L M 1.99999 0 yes
SIM Jae Hoon A A 1988 R M 1.60 1500 yes
5 Participants (5 present)
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2023 BUSAN

World Cup Busan

Busan (KOR)

Foil male Senior A

. . ivi Ophardt T
Wheelchair Fencing ~ 04.09.2023 - 9:00 AM Individual Jgriiaren
U23 World Championships & World Cup
) S EHORYECH & SANANSA0E
Nation Name Yob Hand Gender Seeding rank License  Present
POL CALKA Norbert 1987 L M 1.27 115 yes
NALEWAJEK Michal 1992 L M 1.3 226 yes
PENDER Dariusz 1974 R M 1.15 51 yes
3 Participants (3 present)
TUR AKKAYA Hakan 1995 L M 1.9 1442 yes
1 Participants (1 present)
UKR DEMCHUK Andrii 1987 R M 111 56 yes
1 Participants (1 present)
USA BRANCH Byron 1984 L M 1.54 1879 yes
TYLER Gregory 1988 R M 1.107 3222 yes
2 Participants (2 present)
13 Nations, 33 Participants (33 present)
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2023 BUSAN

World Cup Busan

Busan (KOR)

Foil male Senior A

Wheelcha Fencing ~ 04.00.2023 - 9:00 AM Individual  gEcTieven:
U23 World Championships & World Cup
SU BNORYECY § S22 A0Y
Initial seeding
Place Seeding points NationName Genderpresent
1. 1001 186.0 ITA LAMBERTINI Emanuele M yes
2. 1002 165.0 ITA BETTI Matteo M yes
3. 1003 144.0 POL NALEWAJEK Michal M yes
4. 1004 140.0 HUN OSVATH Richard M yes
5. 1005 138.0 FRA TOKATLIAN Damien M yes
6. 1006 115.0 GER HAUPT Julius M yes
7. 1007 102.0 GBR LAM WATSON Oliver M yes
8. 1008 94.0 FRA LEMOINE Ludovic M yes
9. 1009 94.0 TUR AKKAYA Hakan M yes
10. 1011 78.0 UKR DEMCHUK Andrii M yes
11. 1012 78.0 FRA PLATANIA PARISI Luca M yes
12, 1015 64.0 POL PENDER Dariusz M yes
13. 1016 62.0 FRA FERNANDEZ-ANSSOUX Quentin M yes
14. 1017 60.0 FRA EL ASSINE Moez M yes
15. 1018 58.0 JPN KANO Shintaro M yes
16. 1019 54.0 FRA CHARLOT Gaetan M yes
17. 1023 38.0 FRA GIORGI Enzo M yes
18. 1025 36.0 JPN SASAJIMA Takaaki M yes
19. 1026 32.0 GBR WADDELL Joshua M yes
20. 1027 30.0 POL CALKA Norbert M yes
21. 1030 28.0 GER SCHRADER Felix M yes
22. 1035 21.0 BRA DAMASCENO Kevin M yes
23. 1036 20.0 ARG FREITAS Carlos M yes
24. 1038 20.0 BRA DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson M yes
25. 1042 16.0 KOR LEE Jin Sol M yes
26. 1045 140 KOR KIM Gun Wan M yes
27. 1054 10.0 USA BRANCH Byron M yes
28. 1060 8.0 KOR SIM Jae Hoon M yes
29. 1081 4.0 GER SCHMIDT Maurice M yes
30. 1084 4.0 GER CURSIEFEN Clemens M yes
31. 1101 2.0 KOR CHOI Gunwoo M yes
32. 1107 2.0 USA TYLER Gregory M yes
T33. 199999 0.0 KOR LEE Tae Kwon M yes
Priority from till - Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class
2 [2023] IWAS A Foll male Senior
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: World Cup Busan
2023 BUSAN Busan (KOR) Foil male Senior A

. . i Ophardt T
Wheelchair Fencing  04.09.2023 - 9:00 AM Individual JgEeravem
U23 World Championships & World Cup

4 BHORYCR 3 44000230

Technical directory and other commissions

Technical directory

TD - Udo Ziegler
Referee Delegate - Gerald Cheng
Organizer - Jin Kuk Yu
Classifier - Anita Laszlo and Ying Ki Fung
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: World Cup Busan
2023 BUSAN Busan (KOR) Foil male Senior A

. . i Ophardt T
Wheelchair Fencing  04.09.2023 - 9:00 AM Individual JgEeravem
U23 World Championships & World Cup

4 BHORYCR 3 44000230

Format
Participants 33 Participants
1 Firstround 8 Exempt
04.09. 09:00 25 Participants

1 Poules 7 Poule size
3 Poules 6 Poule size

20 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
20% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direct elimination Table of 32
04.09. 11:00
28 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1-32 A T32 04.09. 11:00

Table of 32
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 X 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2023] IWAS A Foll male Senior
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: World Cup Busan _ _
2023 BUSAN usan (KOR) Foil male Senior A N

Wheelchair Fencing  04.09.2023 - 9:00 AM Individual {gpeieren
U23 World Championships & World Cup
54 ENNANEE § BAOIAAR0S

List of exempt participants First round

Place Nation Name Seeding Seeding Points

list rank
1 ITA LAMBERTINI Emanuele 2 1 186.0 exempt
2 ITA BETTI Matteo 2 2 165.0 exempt
3 POL NALEWAJEK Michal 2 3 144.0 exempt
4 HUN OSVATH Richard 2 4 140.0 exempt
5 FRA  TOKATLIAN Damien 2 5 138.0 exempt
6 GER HAUPT Julius 2 6 115.0 exempt
7 GBR LAM WATSON Oliver 2 7 102.0 exempt
8 FRA LEMOINE Ludovic 2 8 94.0 exempt
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/ World Cup Busan
2023 BUSAN Busan (KOR)

U23 World Championships & World Cup

S4 BHOBYECY 4 ehunA0Y

Wheelchair Fencing  04.09.2023 - 9:00 AM

Foil male Senior A
Individual

\OphardtTeam
Sportevent

First round
Poule 1 09:00 | Piste 11 /12
IP Edward O'neill, HKG , KONIECZNY Tomasz, POL
Name Nation No.1 2 3 4 5 6 VTIDTR 11 12 Place
CHARLOT Gaetan FRA 1 2 17 19 0.400 -2 4,
GIORGI Enzo FRA 2 2 17 20 0.400 -3 5.
AKKAYA Hakan TUR 3 5 251 1.000 24 1.
TYLER Gregory USA 4 0 3 25 0.000 -22 6.
LEE Jin Sol KOR 5 3 16 18 0.600 -2 3.
DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson BRA 6 3 19 14 0.600 5 2.
Poule 2 09:00 | Piste 9/ 10
MICHELI Matteo, ITA, CHU Ting Fung, HKG
Name Nation No. V TDTR 11 12 Place
FREITAS Carlos ARG 1 3 16 17 0.600 -1 3.
EL ASSINE Moez FRA 2 3 16 13 0.600 3 2.
KIM Gun Wan KOR 3 2 15 23 0.400 -8 5.
SASAJIMA Takaaki JPN 4 2 17 15 0.400 2 4,
CURSIEFEN Clemens GER 5 0 6 25 0.000 -19 6.
DEMCHUK Andrii UKR 6 5 25 2 1.000 23 1.
Poule 3 09:00 | Piste 7/8
LAM Andy, HKG , BALOGH Reka, HUN
Name Nation No. 1 2 6 V TDTR 11 12 Place
SCHMIDT Maurice GER 4 24 20 0.667 4 3.
BRANCH Byron USA 3 19 23 0.500 -4 5.
CALKA Norbert POL 3 21 22 0.500 -1 4,
LEE Tae Kwon KOR 1 14 29 0.167 -15 7.
PLATANIA PARISI Luca FRA 4 26 15 0.667 11 1.
KANO Shintaro JPN 4 27 20 0.667 7 2.
WADDELL Joshua GBR 2 22 24 0.333 -2 6.
Poule 4 09:00 | Piste 13/ 14
SUWARTO Edi, INA , FU Kai Pong Thomas, HKG
Name Nation No. 1 5 V TDTR 11 12 Place
SIM Jae Hoon KOR 4 23 9 0.800 14 1.
CHOI Gunwoo KOR 1 14 22 0.200 -8 6.
FERNANDEZ-ANSSOUX Quentin FRA 4 22 14 0.800 8 2.
DAMASCENO Kevin BRA 2 17 20 0.400 -3 3.
SCHRADER Felix GER 2 14 22 0.400 -8 5.
PENDER Dariusz POL 2 17 20 0.400 -3 3.
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/ World Cup Busan
2023 BUSAN Busan (KOR)

Wheelchair Fencing  04.09.2023 - 9:00 AM
U23 World Championships & World Cup

S4 BHOBYECY 4 ehunA0Y

Foil male Senior A
Individual \\ophardtTeam

Sportevent

First round

Place Nation Name V M TD TR Index1 Index 2 B
1 TUR AKKAYA Hakan 55 25 1 1.000 24
2 UKR DEMCHUK Andrii 55 25 2 1.000 23
3 KOR SIM Jae Hoon 4 5 23 9 0.800 14
4 FRA FERNANDEZ-ANSSOUX Quentin 4 5 22 14 0.800 8

5 FRA PLATANIA PARISI Luca 4 6 26 15 0.667 11
6 JPN KANO Shintaro 4 6 27 20 0.667 7

7 GER SCHMIDT Maurice 4 6 24 20 0.667 4
8 BRA DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson 3 5 19 14 0.600 5
9 FRA EL ASSINE Moez 3 5 16 13 0.600 3
10 ARG FREITAS Carlos 3 5 16 17 0.600 -1
11 KOR LEE Jin Sol 3 5 16 18 0.600 -2
12 POL CALKA Norbert 3 6 21 22 0.500 -1
13 USA BRANCH Byron 3 6 19 23 0.500 -4
14 JPN SASAJIMA Takaaki 2 5 17 15 0.400 2
15 FRA CHARLOT Gaetan 2 5 17 19 0.400 -2
16 FRA GIORGI Enzo 2 5 17 20 0.400 -3
16 POL PENDER Dariusz 2 5 17 20 0.400 -3
16 BRA DAMASCENO Kevin 2 5 17 20 0.400 -3
19 KOR KIM Gun Wan 2 5 15 23 0.400 -8
20 GER SCHRADER Felix 2 5 14 22 0.400 -8
21 GBR WADDELL Joshua 2 6 22 24 0333 2
22 KOR CHOI Gunwoo 15 14 22 0.200 -8
23 KOR LEE Tae Kwon 16 14 29 0.167 -15
24 GER CURSIEFEN Clemens 05 6 25 0.000 -19
25 USA TYLER Gregory 05 3 25 0.000 -22

rl'lrl'lrl'lmmlOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO|O|

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 =V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B =

Barrage
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World Cup Busan

WBBUSAN +oroe

Wheelchair Fencing  04.09.2023 - 9:00 AM
U23 World Championships & World Cup
S EANRYEcY

ERELT L REEI)

Foil male Senior A

Individual

\OphardtTeam
\ Sportevent

Seeding list Direct elimination

Place Nation Name

1 ITA
2 ITA
3 POL
4 HUN
5 FRA
6 GER
7 GBR
8 FRA
9 TUR
10 UKR
11 KOR
12 FRA
13 FRA
14 JPN
15 GER
16 BRA
17 FRA
18 ARG
19 KOR
20 POL
21 USA
22 JPN
23 FRA
24 POL
25 FRA
26 BRA
27 KOR
28 GER

LAMBERTINI Emanuele
BETTI Matteo
NALEWAJEK Michal
OSVATH Richard
TOKATLIAN Damien
HAUPT Julius

LAM WATSON Oliver
LEMOINE Ludovic
AKKAYA Hakan
DEMCHUK Andrii

SIM Jae Hoon
FERNANDEZ-ANSSOUX Quentin
PLATANIA PARISI Luca
KANO Shintaro
SCHMIDT Maurice

DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson
EL ASSINE Moez
FREITAS Carlos

LEE Jin Sol

CALKA Norbert
BRANCH Byron
SASAJIMA Takaaki
CHARLOT Gaetan
PENDER Dariusz
GIORGI Enzo
DAMASCENO Kevin
KIM Gun Wan
SCHRADER Felix

NN DNDNDDNMNDNMNNDOWWWWWWDDDSEDMDOOO

(62 B G2 B & @) IS, BN 62 N &) e > B e RN &) @) IR @ ) B2 i @) B @) B e D R 6 RN &) I @ ) B @) |

25

V M TD TR Index 1

25 2

23
22
26
27
24
19
16
16
16
21
19
17
17
17
17
17
15
14

14
15
20
20
14
13
17
18
22
23
15
19
20
20
20
23
22

Index2 T

1.000 24

1.000 23

0.800 14

0.800 8

0.667 11

0.667 7

0.667 4

0.600 5

0.600 3

0.600 -1

0.600 -2

0.500 -1

0.500 -4

0.400 2

0.400 -2

0.400 -3

0.400 -3 T24
0.400 -3 T24
0.400 -8

0.400 -8
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World Cup Busan
2023 BUSAN ......con

Wheelchair Fencing  04.09.2023 - 9:00 AM
J U23 World Championships & World Cup
S ENNRYEEY 2 SAUANN LAY

Foil male Senior A
Individual

Ophardt Team
Sportevent

A

1

32

17

16

24

25

28

21

12

13

20

29

| Table of 32 B | Table of 16

LAMBERTINI Emanuele ITA

Piste FINALL
*kk Bye dkk

LAMBERTINI Emanuele
Piste 3 Mon 11:00 EL ASSINE Moez (17)
EL ASSINE Moez FRA v R: KOBAYASHI Yoshihiro (JPN)
DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson BRA 9
R: LAM Andy (HKG)
Piste 4 Mon 11:00
AKKAYA Hakan TUR \%

Piste FINAL2
PENDER Dariusz POL 9

AKKAYA Hakan
R: WAMBECK Andrea Eva (MAS)

Piste 5 Mon 11:00 LEMOINE Ludovic
GIORGI Enzo FRA 5 R: KONIECZNY Tomasz (POL)
LEMOINE Ludovic FRA \
R: BALOGH Reka (HUN)
Piste 6 Mon 11:00
TOKATLIAN Damien FRA \Y
Piste 3
SCHRADER Felix GER 6

TOKATLIAN Damien
R: SUWARTO Edi (INA)

Piste 7 Mon 11:00 BRANCH Byron (21)
BRANCH Byron USA v R: MICHELI Matteo (ITA)
FERNANDEZ-ANSSOUX Quentin FRA 13
R: IP Edward O'neill (HKG)
Piste 8 Mon 11:00
PLATANIA PARISI Luca FRA \
Piste 4
CALKA Norbert POL 8

PLATANIA PARISI Luca
R: KHACHATRYAN Harutyun (GER)

OSVATH Richard

*kk Fkk
Bye R: CHUNG Kyung Mi (KOR)

OSVATH Richard HUN

\Ophardt Team
\ Sportevent

www.ophardt-team.org s.lange@ophardt-team.org

Mon 11:40
ITA \
FRA 6
Mon 11:40
TUR \Y
FRA 7
Mon 11:40
FRA \
USA 11
Mon 11:40
FRA 8
HUN \%

H | Table of 8

Piste FINAL1 Mon 12:20
LAMBERTINI Emanuele ITA 7
AKKAYA Hakan (9) TUR \

R: KHACHATRYAN Harutyun (GER) / V: SUWARTO Edi (INA)

Piste FINAL2 Mon 12:20
TOKATLIAN Damien FRA 5
OSVATH Richard HUN \Y

R: KONIECZNY Tomasz (POL) / V: WAMBECK Andrea Eva (MAS)
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World Cup Busan
2023 BUSAN ......con

Wheelchair Fencing  04.09.2023 - 9:00 AM
J U23 World Championships & World Cup
S ENNRYEEY 2 SAUANN LAY

Foil male Senior A ) Zehard: Team
Individual

A

3

30

19

14

11

22

27

26

23

10

15

18

31

| Table of 32 B | Table of 16
NALEWAJEK Michal POL
Piste 5
*kk Bye *kk

NALEWAJEK Michal

Piste 9 Mon 11:00 KANO Shintaro
LEE Jin Sol KOR 5 R: SUWARTO Edi (INA)
KANO Shintaro JPN \Y
R: MICHELI Matteo (ITA)
Piste 10 Mon 11:00
SIM Jae Hoon KOR 8
Piste 6
SASAJIMA Takaaki JPN \

SASAJIMA Takaaki (22)
R: CHU Ting Fung (HKG)

Piste 11 Mon 11:00 HAUPT Julius
KIM Gun Wan KOR 8 R: FU Kai Pong Thomas (HKG)
HAUPT Julius GER \
R: FU Kai Pong Thomas (HKG)
Piste FINAL1 Mon 11:00
LAM WATSON Oliver GBR \
Piste 7
DAMASCENO Kevin BRA 1

LAM WATSON Oliver
R: KONIECZNY Tomasz (POL)

Piste FINAL2 Mon 11:00

DEMCHUK Andrii
CHARLOT Gaetan FRA 2 R: IP Edward O'neill (HKG)
DEMCHUK Andrii UKR \Y%
R: KOBAYASHI Yoshihiro (JPN)
Piste 12 Mon 11:00
SCHMIDT Maurice GER \

Piste 8
FREITAS Carlos ARG 1

SCHMIDT Maurice
R: CHUNG Kyung Mi (KOR)

BETTI Matteo

*kk Fkk
Bye R: BALOGH Reka (HUN)

BETTI Matteo ITA

\Ophardt Team
\ Sportevent

www.ophardt-team.org s.lange@ophardt-team.org

Mon 11:40
POL \
JPN 11
Mon 11:40
JPN 6
GER \
Mon 11:40
GBR \
UKR 7
Mon 11:40
GER 8
ITA \%

H | Table of 8

Piste 3 Mon 12:20
NALEWAJEK Michal POL 11
HAUPT Julius GER \

R: CHUNG Kyung Mi (KOR) / V: FU Kai Pong Thomas (HKG)

Piste 4 Mon 12:20
LAM WATSON Oliver GBR 13
BETTI Matteo ITA \Y

R: BALOGH Reka (HUN) / V: LAM Andy (HKG)
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World Cup Busan
2023 BUSAN ......con

Wheelchair Fencing  04.09.2023 - 9:00 AM
j U23 World Championships & World Cup

S BHORYECY 2 SARNY 08

Foil male Senior A
Individual

Ophardt Team
Sportevent

I | Semi-Final

Piste FINAL1 Mon 14:00
1 AKKAYA Hakan (9) TUR 6
4 OSVATH Richard HUN \

R: KOBAYASHI Yoshihiro (JPN) / V: CHUNG Kyung Mi (KOR)

Piste FINAL2 Mon 14:20
3 HAUPT Julius (6) GER 14
2 | BETTI Matteo ITA \Y%

\Ophardt Team
\ Sportevent

www.ophardt-team.org s.lange@ophardt-team.org

R: LAM Andy (HKG) / V: KONIECZNY Tomasz (POL)

K | Final

Piste FINAL1

OSVATH Richard (4)

BETTI Matteo

R: KONIECZNY Tomasz (POL) / V: CHUNG Kyung Mi (KOR)

HUN

ITA

Mon 15:20

\

9
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2023 BUSAN

World Cup Busan

Busan (KOR)

Foil male Senior A

. \ i Ophardt T
Wheelchair Fencing ~ 04.09.2023 - 9:00 AM Individual {gpeieien:
U23 World Championships & World Cup
U ERORYECH & SAMARA0Y
Final placement
Place Nation Name Yob
1 HUN OSVATH Richard 1985
2 ITA BETTI Matteo 1985
3 GER HAUPT Julius 2000
3 TUR AKKAYA Hakan 1995
Table of 8
5 ITA LAMBERTINI Emanuele 1999
6 POL NALEWAJEK Michal 1992
7 FRA TOKATLIAN Damien 1970
8 GBR LAM WATSON Oliver 1992
Table of 16
9 FRA LEMOINE Ludovic 1986
10 UKR DEMCHUK Andrii 1987
11 FRA PLATANIA PARISI Luca 2001
12 JPN KANO Shintaro 1985
13 GER SCHMIDT Maurice 1999
14 FRA EL ASSINE Moez 1980
15 USA BRANCH Byron 1984
16 JPN SASAJIMA Takaaki 1990
Table of 32
17 KOR SIM Jae Hoon 1988
18 FRA FERNANDEZ-ANSSOUX Quentin 2004
19 BRA DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson 1973
20 ARG FREITAS Carlos 1980
21 KOR LEE Jin Sol 1993
22 POL CALKA Norbert 1987
23 FRA CHARLOT Gaetan 1998
24 POL PENDER Dariusz 1974
24 FRA GIORGI Enzo 2000
24 BRA DAMASCENO Kevin 2004
27 KOR KIM Gun Wan 1975
28 GER SCHRADER Felix 2003
First round
29 GBR WADDELL Joshua 2002
30 KOR CHOI Gunwoo 2001
31 KOR LEE Tae Kwon 1993
32 GER CURSIEFEN Clemens 2003
33 USA TYLER Gregory 1988
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2023 BUSAN

Wheglchair Fencing
U23 World Championships & World Cup
) SHEAORYECH § SANANSLA0E

World Cup Busan

Busan (KOR)
04.09.2023 - 9:00 AM

Foil male Senior A
Individual

\\

Ophardt Team
Sportevent

Referees activity

Nation EpeeFoil SabreName

PoolsT32 T16 T8 T4 T2 Ref Vid Ass

GER B B N KHACHATRYAN Harutyun 1 1 1 3 |0 |0
HKG B B B CHU Ting Fung 1 1 2 |0 |0
Ca P P FU Kai Pong Thomas 1 1 1 0/1 3 1 0
CA B IP Edward O'neill 1 1 1 3 |0 |0
B B LAM Andy 1 1 0/1 |1 3 |11 |2
HUN B B B BALOGH Reka 1 1 1 |1 4 |0 |0
INA B B B SUWARTO Edi 1 1 |1 |oi 3 |11 |0
ITA B B B MICHELI Matteo 1 1 |1 3 |0 |0
JPN B B KOBAYASHI Yoshihiro 1 1 1 1 4 |0 |2
KOR B B CHUNG Kyung Mi 1 1 (1 |1 |o/a 01 |4 |2 |1
MAS B B B WAMBECK Andrea Eva 1 1 0/1 2 |1 |0
POL B B B KONIECZNY Tomasz 1 1 1 |1 |01l |2 5 11 |1
12 Referees
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' World Cup Busan
2023 BUSAN Busan (KOR) Foil male Senior A

' ' i Ophardt T
Wheelchair Fencing ~ 04.09.2023 - 9:00 AM Individual - ¢cieven:
123 World Championships & World Cup

4 TUORYECE § SAMARNY

Medalist OFFICIAL
Medal Nation Name yob
Gold HUN OSVATH Richard 1985
Silver ITA BETTI Matteo 1985
Bronze TUR AKKAYA Hakan 1995
Bronze GER HAUPT Julius 2000
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